

Comparative Statement
Rehabilitation of Main Gate at City Campus
Tender # CW/02/24-25

S. #	Item	Unit	Qty	M/J M.G. Construction		M/J Al Inaya Enterprise		M/J Electroline Engineers		M/J Mubtaker Enterprises		M/J FBC Construction		M/J Haseeb Brothers		M/J American Commercial Building Management Ser		M/J Us Enterprises		M/J World Wide Engineer's Associates		M/J AIEL Private Limited			
				Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount
(A) CIVIL WORK - GATE STRUCTURE																									
1	Excavation in Foundation of Building Bridges and other structures including dewatering, screening, setting around structure with excavated earth Watering and running lead upto 30', lead upto one chain (20 meters) and 1/4" upto 3/4" (2.5 meter). (Ch. 1, Item 2)	P.Ch	1570.00	11.88	42,411.60	11.88	42,411.60	11.88	42,411.60	11.88	42,411.60	11.88	42,411.60	11.88	42,411.60	11.88	42,411.60	11.88	42,411.60	11.88	42,411.60	11.88	42,411.60	11.88	42,411.60
2	Under Floor Filling Work Filling, watering and running earth under floor with new earth (excavated from outside) (Ch. 1, Item 2) and lead upto 10 miles. Including cost of earth. (Ch. 1, Item 2)	P.Ch	500.00	47.02	23,510.00	47.02	23,510.00	47.02	23,510.00	47.02	23,510.00	47.02	23,510.00	47.02	23,510.00	47.02	23,510.00	47.02	23,510.00	47.02	23,510.00	47.02	23,510.00	47.02	23,510.00
3	Grid Jaffan (Dry rammed brick or stone balist 1 1/2" to 2" thick). (Ch. 4, Item 2)	P.Ch	109.72	104.97	11,517.31	104.97	11,517.31	104.97	11,517.31	104.97	11,517.31	104.97	11,517.31	104.97	11,517.31	104.97	11,517.31	104.97	11,517.31	104.97	11,517.31	104.97	11,517.31	104.97	11,517.31
4	Anti Termite Providing anti-termite treatment by spraying /sprinkling /spraying Heptachlor 0.3%. Emulsion as an overall pre-construction treatment in all type construction under the slab and along attached perches or entrances etc. complete as per directions of Engineer in charge. (Ch. 18, Item 52-A)	P.Ch	3506.00	11.46	40,178.76	11.46	40,178.76	11.46	40,178.76	11.46	40,178.76	11.46	40,178.76	11.46	40,178.76	11.46	40,178.76	11.46	40,178.76	11.46	40,178.76	11.46	40,178.76	11.46	40,178.76
5	PCC Concrete (lean) 1:1:4 Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering. (Ch. 4, Item 5)	P.Ch	327.00	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51
6	Reinforced Concrete 1:2:4 with / Footing Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for banding and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, moulds, shoring, centering, shuttering and curing. (Including screening and washing of shingles. (Ch. 4, Item 6)	P.Ch	327.00	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51	348.81	109,602.51
7	Steel Work Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, tying in position, making joints and fastenings, including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (Ch. 4, Item 8)	P.Ch	323.00	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75
8	Deformed Bar Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, tying in position, making joints and fastenings, including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (Ch. 4, Item 8)	P.Ch	323.00	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75	787.71	254,631.75
9	Block Masonry Work 1:1:4 Providing and laying 1:1:4 Cement concrete wall block masonry wall above 6" thickness with 1:1:4 cement mortar in GF ground floor superstructure including making out joints & curing etc. complete. (Ch. 4, Item 24)	P.Ch	1041.97	493.79	514,514.37	493.79	514,514.37	493.79	514,514.37	493.79	514,514.37	493.79	514,514.37	493.79	514,514.37	493.79	514,514.37	493.79	514,514.37	493.79	514,514.37	493.79	514,514.37	493.79	514,514.37
10	Plaster work Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height. (Ch. 7, Item 11)	P.Ch	538.60	39.83	21,331.34	39.83	21,331.34	39.83	21,331.34	39.83	21,331.34	39.83	21,331.34	39.83	21,331.34	39.83	21,331.34	39.83	21,331.34	39.83	21,331.34	39.83	21,331.34	39.83	21,331.34
11	MS Expanded metal and Defer Strip Providing and laying expanded metal 1/2" to 1" (12mm to 25mm) mesh 16 gauge. Fixed to chowkhat with 1" (25mm) thick deodar fixed to chowkhat deodar wood strip and screws etc. (12mm to 25mm) mesh 16 gauge. (Ch. 10, Item 11)	P.Ch	42	1,127.21	47,342.82	1,127.21	47,342.82	1,127.21	47,342.82	1,127.21	47,342.82	1,127.21	47,342.82	1,127.21	47,342.82	1,127.21	47,342.82	1,127.21	47,342.82	1,127.21	47,342.82	1,127.21	47,342.82	1,127.21	47,342.82
Total Amount (B)					8,220,864.43		8,220,864.43		8,220,864.43		8,220,864.43		8,220,864.43		8,220,864.43		8,220,864.43		8,220,864.43		8,220,864.43		8,220,864.43		8,220,864.43
(C) CIVIL WORK - FINISHING																									
1	Prime Coat 1:1:10 Providing & Laying Full Body Portland Tilt in Flooring or Facing of Approved Design Set in Dry Cement Mortar 1:2 or 1:3" thickness (C Washing & Joints With White Cement Slurry Using Colour Pigment for matching complete as per Specification. (Ch. 8, Item 28)	P.Ch	206.47	651.61	134,511.08	651.61	134,511.08	651.61	134,511.08	651.61	134,511.08	651.61	134,511.08	651.61	134,511.08	651.61	134,511.08	651.61	134,511.08	651.61	134,511.08	651.61	134,511.08	651.61	134,511.08
2	White Wash Emulsion Paint Preparing the surface and setting with plastic emulsion paint of approved make (C rubbing the surface with sand Paper, filling the voids with chalk/plaster of paris and then painting etc. complete. (Ch. 9, Item 40)	P.Ch	456.87	38.71	17,493.95	38.71	17,493.95	38.71	17,493.95	38.71	17,493.95	38.71	17,493.95	38.71	17,493.95	38.71	17,493.95	38.71	17,493.95	38.71	17,493.95	38.71	17,493.95	38.71	17,493.95
3	Wall Matt Tilt Laying floor of approved with graded fine 1/4" (thick dudo) of approved color & sand pointing in white cement and laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar 1:2" thick including grouting with matching color and finishing. (Ch. 8, Item 24)	P.Ch	300.63	389.36	117,053.30	389.36	117,053.30	389.36	117,053.30	389.36	117,053.30	389.36	117,053.30	389.36	117,053.30	389.36	117,053.30	389.36	117,053.30	389.36	117,053.30	389.36	117,053.30	389.36	117,053.30
4	Weather Shield - O.P White Preparing the surface and painting with weather shield (C rubbing the surface with rubbing color / sand Paper, filling the voids with chalk/plaster of Paris and then painting with weather coat of approved make. (Ch. 9, Item 34)	P.Ch	1928.02	39.38	75,925.43	39.38	75,925.43	39.38	75,925.43	39.38	75,925.43	39.38	75,925.43	39.38	75,925.43	39.38	75,925.43	39.38	75,925.43	39.38	75,925.43	39.38	75,925.43	39.38	75,925.43
5	MS Mesh Supporting & Filing in position (complete weight of 1/4" x 1/4" use iron of approved design including painting 3 coats etc. complete (weight not to be less than 3.2 lbs/Sq. Foot of finished grid). (Ch. 17, Item 24)	P.Ch	158.06	1,124.10	177,679.25	1,124.10	177,679.25	1,124.10	177,679.25	1,124.10	177,679.25	1,124.10	177,679.25	1,124.10	177,679.25	1,124.10	177,679.25	1,124.10	177,679.25	1,124.10	177,679.25	1,124.10	177,679.25	1,124.10	177,679.25
6	MS Door (doorroom) Providing and laying 1:1:4 Cement concrete door frame 7 1/2" x 12" for door 30" x 36" (C welded hinges and fastenings with necessary hold fasts, filling with cement sand masonry of 1:2 and repairing the joints. The cost also include all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing. (Ch. 17, Item 24)	P.Ch	42.00	680.67	28,088.14	680.67	28,088.14	680.67	28,088.14	680.67	28,088.14	680.67	28,088.14	680.67	28,088.14	680.67	28,088.14	680.67	28,088.14	680.67	28,088.14	680.67	28,088.14	680.67	28,088.14
7	MS Mesh Supporting & Filing special heavy type steel door for lock - use within angle iron frame of 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/4" size and shutter 2" x 2" x 1/4" with 1" diameter M.S. chain (B.C.) center to center with a separate locking box having size of 12" x 12" of M.S. steel mesh embedded in masonry with proper locking arrangement as per approved design including cost of erection of steel gate and fixing in masonry wall in cement concrete 1:2:4 etc. complete, as per instructions of Engineer incharge. (Ch. 22, Item 27)	P.Ch	273.00	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64
8	Pre-cast Reinforced Water cistern Providing and fixing reinforced cement concrete cistern including filling in position with top and bottom slabs. Refer Item 27, Chapter No. 4	Each	8.00	2,023.24	16,185.92	2,023.24	16,185.92	2,023.24	16,185.92	2,023.24	16,185.92	2,023.24	16,185.92	2,023.24	16,185.92	2,023.24	16,185.92	2,023.24	16,185.92	2,023.24	16,185.92	2,023.24	16,185.92	2,023.24	16,185.92
Total Amount (C)					1,470,914.43		1,470,914.43		1,470,914.43		1,470,914.43		1,470,914.43		1,470,914.43		1,470,914.43		1,470,914.43		1,470,914.43		1,470,914.43		1,470,914.43
(D) CIVIL WORK - FINISHING																									
1	MS Mesh Supporting & Filing special heavy type steel door for lock - use within angle iron frame of 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/4" size and shutter 2" x 2" x 1/4" with 1" diameter M.S. chain (B.C.) center to center with a separate locking box having size of 12" x 12" of M.S. steel mesh embedded in masonry with proper locking arrangement as per approved design including cost of erection of steel gate and fixing in masonry wall in cement concrete 1:2:4 etc. complete, as per instructions of Engineer incharge. (Ch. 22, Item 27)	P.Ch	273.00	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64
2	MS Mesh Supporting & Filing special heavy type steel door for lock - use within angle iron frame of 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/4" size and shutter 2" x 2" x 1/4" with 1" diameter M.S. chain (B.C.) center to center with a separate locking box having size of 12" x 12" of M.S. steel mesh embedded in masonry with proper locking arrangement as per approved design including cost of erection of steel gate and fixing in masonry wall in cement concrete 1:2:4 etc. complete, as per instructions of Engineer incharge. (Ch. 22, Item 27)	P.Ch	273.00	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64	4,300.64	1,174,085.64

M. HARISS QURESHI
 External Member - PC
 Procurement Specialist - HEJ
 University of Karachi

DR. SHAHID MIR
 Chairman - PC
 Assistant Professor - Management
 IBA Karachi

Syed Akbar Hussain Kazim
 Member - PC
 Manager Finance (Payable)
 IBA Karachi

Comparative Statement
 Rehabilitation of Main Gate at City Campus
 Tender # CW/02/24-25

S.P.	Item	Unit	Qty	M/J M.G. Construction		M/J Al Inva Enterprise		M/J Electrical Engineers		M/J Multistar Enterprises		M/J FBC Construction		M/J Newrah Brothers		M/J American Commercial Building Management Ser		M/J Uni Enterprises		M/J World Wide Engineer's Associates		M/J A/C Private Limited			
				Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount	Unit Price (PKR)	Amount
6.1	Supply, installation and Commissioning of Bayless 3L 3000VA/3000W, Line Interactive Pure Sine Wave, Standby Time 27min, Voltage Input Range 140-270VAC, Built-in Super Charger 24/20A, 48 VDC, LCD Display, Voltage 220V External Battery enclosure with power kit consisting of 4 x 12V-20AH AGM VRLA Batteries Against 3 hour backup time at 80% load. 27k External Battery enclosure with power kit including cables, conductors, wiring installation and all related accessories complete in all respects complete job made by BAYKEE	Nos.	1	875,000.00	875,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	342,000.00	342,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	700,000.00	700,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00		
6	CCTV SYSTEM																								
7	Wiring for each CCTV Camera to be installed on wall / false on false ceiling with 4 pair Cat. 6 UTP cable with pure copper conductor PVC insulated PVC sheathed manufactured by M/J, Moring, Ciplac and 3M in an including cost of 17' dia PVC conduit heavy duty make Beta, Popular, Turk Plast, recessed in walls, columns, slabs, floors above false ceiling with all necessary force accessories as required as per site condition, including cost of all PVC conduit accessories, pull boxes, steel wall wires, M.S junction boxes 16 SWG of size 4" x 4" with 2 coats of powder coating of orange color, including cost of all necessary accessories and materials, complete in all respects.	Nos.	2	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	5,988.00	11,976.00	56,300.00	112,600.00	80,000.00	160,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00		
7	Head Camera																								
1	Supply of 4 nos. installation, testing and commissioning of IP66-rated, HDTV, day/night, Fixed network camera with 3.6mm DC-iris lens and remote back focus. Multiple, individually configurable H.264 and Motion JPEG, extreme max HDTV (1080p) 24M resolution at 30 fps. WDR, Video motion detection and active tampering alarm. Two-way audio. 32GBHC memory card slot for optional local video storage. Operation in -30°C to +50°C. Model AHS P2146 4 or approved equivalent, including the cost of 350mm lens cover kit LED Illuminator for use with the Axis Day/Night network camera. Fixed range 30 degree, range 14 meters, Input: Power over Ethernet (PoE), Consumption: 10 W AND TRNATS 16-LED 30 D60 or approved equivalent.	Nos.	4	30,000.00	120,000.00	20,000.00	80,000.00	27,000.00	108,000.00	25,000.00	100,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	360,000.00	26,705.00	106,820.00	20,000.00	80,000.00	18,000.00	72,000.00	144,000.00	12,000.00	48,000.00		
3	Network Video Recorder																								
1	Supply of 4 nos. installation, testing and commissioning of 32 CH 2 Bay Network Video Recorder capability: DVD writer 2 x USB 2.0. One E-SATA, Embedded Linux Operating system, Log Shuttle, Function Keypad, FTZ Controls, Power Switch Extension, LCM Display, Supports 8 SATA ports, 8x i318 & 8x i312 Communication Ports, 2x 10/100/1000 Base-T Ethernet, 6x 40. Operating Interface: USB mouse, USB PC keyboard, Remote controller, Operating Temperature: 5 to 35°C. Remote DVR connectivity via Web Viewer (All Browsers), Remote Control via Web Viewer, PDA Viewer, iPhone and Android Support, Software PTZ Control Zoom-in/Zoom-out, Focus, IR-remote, Direction, Auto-pan, Power supply: 100-240 VAC 50/60 Hz, Model Smart 291220H or Approved Equivalent including cost of all necessary accessories and materials like HDD, complete in all respects.	Nos.	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	243,000.00	243,000.00	251,000.00	251,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	353,970.00	353,970.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
4	LED Tube Colour Monitor																								
1	Supply of 4 nos. installation, testing and commissioning of 32 inch LED type colour monitor. Model Samsung or Approved equivalent, including cost of all necessary accessories and materials, complete in all respects.	Nos.	1	48,000.00	48,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	41,500.00	41,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00		
Total Amount (B) =					2,342,623.00		2,077,500.00		2,099,570.00		2,478,000.00		1,129,000.00		2,511,750.00		2,078,886.00		3,329,850.00		2,844,650.00		2,179,200.00		
DIS PLUMBING WORKS																									
1	PPVC Drain																								
	Providing, fixing, joining and testing Polypropylene Random (PPR) PN20 pressure pipe for cold, hot and hot water return water as per DSR 8077, 8078 for pipes and DN 16/82, PN20 for fittings (polyvalent welded joints) including fittings and cement, bearings, nuts, elbows, bends, crosses, reducers, adapters, plugs and union etc.) completed on wall or floor with cutting for spigots, complete in all respects as per specifications and drawings as well as directed by the Engineer (Beta Turk Plast, Popular).																								
1	25 mm dia	sq	44.79	300.00	13,437.00	600.00	28,874.00	720.00	30,248.80	1,000.00	44,790.00	250.00	11,197.50	350.00	15,675.50	375.00	16,796.25	200.00	6,000.00	210.00	9,450.00	650.00	20,115.00		
2	32 mm dia	sq	48.96	520.00	25,469.20	700.00	34,774.00	810.00	39,374.60	1,100.00	53,154.00	300.00	17,136.00	520.00	22,024.00	638.00	24,444.63	245.00	11,992.50	245.00	11,790.62	800.00	32,388.00		
3	32 inch dia	Each	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	8,100.00	32,400.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00		
4	32 mm dia	Each	7	3,810.00	26,670.00	10,000.00	38,000.00	12,700.00	51,400.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	14,000.00	56,000.00		
5	EXTERNAL SEWERAGE VENTS & ROOF DRAINAGE																								
	Supply and lay 100VC pipes of 4 inch dia/100mm dia including vent caps such as, traps, bends, plugs, reducers, etc. with solvent cement grouting / rubber ring push fit joining method including cutting holes in masonry or concrete in walls, floor and in slab, making good the same, complete in all respects as per drawing, specifications and as directed by the Engineer.																								
1	1 inch dia	sq	130.2	660.00	85,932.00	150.00	99,000.00	540.00	65,160.00	500.00	330,000.00	225.00	138,750.00	200.00	132,000.00	350.00	220,500.00	85.00	56,175.00	350.00	227,500.00	750.00	495,000.00		
5	WATERLOO TRAP																								
1	Providing and fixing 3" dia multi floor trap and cover of approved make including all necessary accessories required for installation, complete in all respects as per specifications and drawings as well as directed by the Engineer.	Nos.	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	14,400.00	28,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00		
6	MS GRAB																								
1	Providing and fixing 3" wide MS steel grating under frames angle iron 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" x 1/2" and lower side C/S MS Square Bar 50" x 50" dia including all necessary accessories required for installation, complete in all respects as per specifications and drawings as well as directed by the Engineer.	sq	82.4	1,810.00	149,124.00	300.00	543,000.00	2,430.00	200,220.00	1,000.00	82,400.00	1,650.00	135,960.00	2,500.00	206,000.00	1,375.00	113,300.00	750.00	61,800.00	6,000.00	494,400.00	4,000.00	32,800.00		
7	REBAR																								
1	40 mm dia/40 mm dia rebar on 100 mm dia/100 mm dia of rebar made in P.C.C. 1:2:4 complete in all respects as per drawing, specifications, and/or as directed by the Engineer.	Nos.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
Total Amount (C) =					399,572.20		208,276.00		295,241.80		373,140.00		118,585.50		415,868.50		246,910.37		117,371.50		452,126.50		593,331.50		
GROSS TOTAL AMOUNT OF A+B+C+D+E+F+G					2,742,195.20		2,285,776.00		2,394,811.80		2,851,140.00		1,247,585.50		2,927,618.50		2,325,796.37		3,441,950.00		3,306,776.50		2,972,531.50		2,972,531.50
ADD 15% S&B ON GROSS TOTAL AMOUNT					411,328.28		342,864.00		359,221.77		427,711.00		186,878.25		439,143.25		349,378.15		516,292.50		496,015.95		446,776.70		446,776.70
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT OF A+B+C+D+E+F+G					3,153,523.48		2,628,640.00		2,754,033.57		3,278,851.00		1,434,463.75		3,366,761.75		2,675,174.52		4,000,000.00		3,802,792.45		3,419,308.20		3,419,308.20


M. HARIS QURESHI
 External Member - PC
 Procurement Specialist - HEJ
 University of Karachi


DR. SHAHID MIR
 Chairman - PC
 Assistant Professor - Management
 IBA Karachi


Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi
 Member - PC
 Manager Finance (Payable)
 IBA Karachi